

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 20994/2018

Ramkumar Son Of Rameshwar

----Petitioner

Versus

Manohar Lal Son Of Sohanlal (Deceased)

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Kumar Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, for respondent No. 2.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

25/09/2018

Issue notice to the respondents Nos. 3, 4 & 34, returnable within three weeks, for the time being, for the purpose of admission.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

A.Kumar/50

सत्यमेव जयते