

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 20994/2018

Ramkumar Son Of Rameshwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Manohar Lal Son Of Sohanlal (Deceased)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Sharma Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sharma Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

14/11/2018

Counsel for the petitioner submits that receipts of service upon respondent Nos. 3/8 to 3/10 have already been filed in the Registry.

Registry is directed to check & proceed further.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/7

सत्यमेव जयते