

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 431/2019

Nagarmal Son Of Shri Sohal Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ram Kumar Son Of Rameshwar

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20994/2018

Ramkumar Son Of Rameshwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Manohar Lal Son Of Sohanlal (Deceased)

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20995/2018

Ramkumar Son Of Rameshwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pushkarlal Son Of Shyopyarmal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Sharma in CW No.431/2019 Mr. Gaurav Sharma in CW No.20994/2018
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Sharma in CW No.20994/2018 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Tiwari Mr. Gaurav Sharma in CW No.20995/2018

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

06/04/2023

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 431/2019

Counsel for the petitioner has submitted an application(IA No.1/2023) for dispensing with the service of respondents No.12 to 44.

Considering the issue involved in the writ petition, this Court is not inclined to allow the application (IA No.1/2023) for dispensing with the service of respondents No.12 to 44.

Accordingly, application (IA No.1/2023) is dismissed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit required PF and Notices with paper book sets of unserved respondents within seven days.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20994/2018

Service is complete.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20995/2018

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit required PF and Notices of unserved respondents within one week.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J